CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1672

A BY-LAW to amend "Burnaby Trades License By-law 1939"

The Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:-

Schedule "A" of By-law No. 1649, being "Burnaby Trades License By-law 1939" is hereby amended by adding as Section 53a the following:

53a. From every person carrying on business as a breeder of fur bearing animals, the sum of Two dollars and fifty cents for every six months.

- This By-law having received the assent of the Lieutenant-Governor in Council as required by law shall come into force and take effect from the sixteenth (16th) day of July, 1939.
- This By-law may be cited for all purposes as "Burnaby Trades License By-law 1939 Amendment By-law 1939"

DONE AND PASSED this Twenty eighth (28th) day of June, A.D. 1939.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED this Fifth (5th) day of July, A.D. 1939.

Mugh m. Free COMMISSIONER.